PA	TENTS ONLY TO THE HONO Please reco.	102020238	PATENTS ONLY ADEMARKS y thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Ikuo SAKAMOTO Kazuyuki SUGIMOTO 3 -17 - 07 - MAR 1 2 20	Name: TACI	ress of receiving party(ies) HI-S CO., LTD. Matsubaracho 3-chome nima-shi, Tokyo n	
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ************************************	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger ecution Date: November 5, 2001	[] Other		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this d the application is: Date	ocument is being filed together v	vith a new application, the execution date of	
Α.	Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	09/994,694	1		
1	BNGUYEN1 00000015 09994694 40.00 DP	 ers attached? [] Yes [X	〈] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Number of app	lications and patents involved: One (1)	
		7. Amount of fee	enclosed or authorized to be charged:	
	Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-203	8 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.	
	D	o Not Use This Space		
9.	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	original document.			
	Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	N-1E	1 3/12/02	
	. Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	Limb	-	mber of pages including cover sheet [03]	

PATENT REEL: 012668 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Ikuo Sakamoto			
	(2) Kazuyuki Sugimoto			
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s).	(3)			
	(4)			
	(5)			
		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid- lie undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does		
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) TACHI-S CO., LTD.			
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 2-12, Matsubaracho 3-chome, Akishima-shi, Tokyo, Japan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) States, its territories, dependencies and po- patent and any Letters Patent which may	the entire right, title and interest for the United ossessions, in the invention, and all applications for one granted therefor, known as		
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) METHOD FOR FORMING A FOAMED PRODUCT INTEGRAL WITH			
Invention, such as Title, Casa Number or Foreign Application Number	TRIM COVER ASSEMBLY	Foreign Application or Case No.		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on			
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number			
Assignce may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree(s concerning this application or cosible in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s ting the invention and improvem ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby	thereof and also to execute separate assign xpedient or executeall losts full protection as to execute all papers necessary in connect attinuation or division or re-issue thereof and ing forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which materially to perform all affirmative acts which materials thereof, and will, upon request, but we authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission said application or any division or divisions interest, and hereby covenants that he has hely have) not executed and will not execute grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Nelmark	ction with the application and any continuing or ments in connection with such applications as the net title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Ion with any interference which may be declared do to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possy be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United intatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectithout expense to me (us), testify in any legal project of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of its or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignment any further the power to insert on this assignment any further the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-		
7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, ad in witness whereof, execute	ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the date of the date o	e the undersigned name(s).		
	_ Name of Inventor _ Shure Sa			
(2) Doto Nov. 5, 200	Nome of laventor Layuyu	si Sicgimeto		
(3) Date	_Name of Inventor			
(4) Date	1) DateName of Inventor			
(5) Date	Name of Inventor			
Oate Witness				
	_ Witness			

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012668 FRAME: 0471